राजेन्द्रआयुर्विज्ञानसंस्थान

(झारखण्डसरकारका एक स्वयंतशासी संस्थान) राँची—834009(झारखण्ड) दुरभाषः 0651—2541533, फैक्सः 0651—2540629, E-mail: rimsranchi@rediffmail.com



RAJENDRA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

(An Autonomous Institute under Govt. of Jharkhand) Ranchi-834009(Jharkhand)

Phone: 0651-2541533, Fax: 0651-2540629, Email: rimsranchi@rediffmail.com

Ref. No.

2968

Dated

03/07/2005

Subject: - Procurement of Consumable - Bard Max-Core Disposable Core Biopsy Instrument on proprietary items basis.

The demands received from Department of Nephrology for procurement of consumable Bard Max-Core Disposable Core Biopsy Instrument on proprietary basis. The products are proprietary product of M/s Bard Peripheral Vascular, Inc The proprietary article certificate (PAC) and authorization letter to M/s Shanti Stores having its registered office at 08 Laxmi Mansion Main Road, Bistupur East Singhbham, Jamshedpur, Jharkhand, India from the firm forwarded by the end user department is attached and uploaded on the website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to all firms to submit the objections with respect to the proprietary nature of the products, offered rates and authorization, if any within 15 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. Giving reference no. 2968 dated 03-07-25

The comments should be sent to the receipt section administrative building RIMS - Bariatu, Ranchi Pin-834009 or by e-mail: procurement.cell.rims@gmail.com on or before 19-07-25@105:00PM falling which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no objection to offer and, in the case, will be decided on merit.

Enclosures: Related Documents

Proprietary Article certificate (PAC from the principal firm)

Offer Rate from the principal company

Authorization certificate.

Medical Superintendent

Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences

-Sma18

Ranchi

03 07/2

Memo No 346 24.1.2025

and India Healthcare Private Limited

Sor, HubTown Solaris, N. S. Phadke Marg, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 069, India.

CIN : U33125MH2004FTC149014

Dated: 19th November 2024

AUTHORIZATION LETTER

To, The Director/Head of the Department, RIMS, Ranchi.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Authorization Letter Ref: PAC Tender Enquiry

- 1. We, BARD India Healthcare Pvt. Ltd. who are the original importers of the quoted products under this Enquiry, having registered office at Hubtown Solaris, N.S. Phadke Marg, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400 069; Tel: 022-61361111, having warehouses at Bhiwandi (Maharashtra) and Delhi, do hereby authorize M/s. Shanti Stores having office at 08 Laxmi Mansion Main Road Bistupur East Singhbham, Jamshedpur, Jharkhand, 831001, India. to quote, supply products, collect payments and manage expiry against your hospital purchase orders for the Bard Biopsy Range of products of Bard India Healthcare Pvt. Ltd. for above mentioned enquiry.
- 2. No Company or firm or individual other than M/s. Shanti Stores having office at 08 Laxmi Mansion Main Road Bistupur East Singhbham, Jamshedpur, Jharkhand, 831001, India., are authorized to quote, supply products, collect payments and manage expiry against your hospital purchase orders in regard to this business against this specific tender for the said products

This authorization is valid till the validity of the above mentioned Tender Enquiry only or till the validity of the agreement of the dealer with Bard India Healthcare Pvt. Ltd. whichever is earlier.

For Bard India Healthcare Private Limited

DocuSigned by:

C5CDBB3A5B8848F 21-Nov-2024 | 14:22 IST

Name: Ms. Dhiraj Aggarwal

Designation: National Sales Manager

Cell: +91-7738134940

e-mail: Dhiraj.Aggarwal@bd.com

Surgical gotels brief 22 of surgical gotels was made no. 3382 miles.

Dr. PRAGYA GHOSH PANT M.D., D.M. (NEPHROLOG Assistant Professor &

Department of Nephrology

Bond



Indian-Non Judicial Stamp Haryana Government



Date: 13/03/2024

Certificate No. G0M2024C2729

GRN No.

114072180

Stamp Duty Paid: ₹ 200

Penalty:₹0

Deponent

Name: Becton Dickinson India pvt Itd

H.No/Floor: Na

Sector/Ward : Na

District : Gurugram

Landmark: Na

State: Haryana

City/Village : Gurugram Phone: 80****26

Purpose: DISTRIBUTOR AGREEMENT ADDENDUM to be submitted at Concerned office

ADDENDUM No. 02

This Addendum (hereinafter referred to as the "Addendum") to the Distribution Agreement dated 07th December 2021 (hereinafter referred to as the "Agreement") is made on this 19th March 2024.

By and Between

Becton Dickinson India Private Limited, a company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 having its registered office at 202-204, Tolstoy House, 15, Tolstoy Marg, New Delhi-110001 and its Corporate Office at 6th floor, Tower B, Signature Towers, South City-1, Gurugram, Haryana-122001 (hereinafter referred to as "BD" which expression shall unless be repugnant to context or meaning thereof, shall be deemed to mean its successors and permitted assigns) of the FIRST PART;

And

SHANTI STORES is registered under the laws of India and having its principal place of business at "08, LAXMI MANSION, MAIN ROAD, BISTUPUR, EAST SINGHBHUM, JHARKHAND, 831001." (hereinafter referred to as "DISTRIBUTOR" which expression shall unless be repugnant to context or meaning thereof, shall be deemed to mean its successors and permitted assigns) of the SECOND PART.

(hereinafter referred to as "the Distributor" which expression shall unless be repugnant to context or meaning thereof, shall be deemed to mean its successors and permitted assigns) of the SECOND PART.

(BD and the Distributor are hereinafter collectively referred to as 'Parties' and individually as 'Party'.)

Whereas BD had appointed the Distributor to distribute and supply BD products on terms and conditions more particularly agreed in the Agreement.

And whereas, the Parties are desirous of amending certain terms of the Agreement in accordance with the conditions agreed hereunder between the Parties.

NOW THIS ADDENDUM WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

This Addendum: 1.

Unless repugnant to the context, is interpreted according to and adopts the definitions, as specified in the Agreement.



- Is a part and parcel of the Agreement executed between the Parties pertaining to the subject matter of the Agreement; and
- 3. The Parties hereby agree to amend Clause 4.6 of the Agreement and add/amend the following:
 - A. Clause 4.6(c)(i) is amended to include the expression Health Care Institutions (Hospitals). The amended Clause 4.6 (c)(i) would be as follows:

"BD reserves the right to set pricing levels for the Products on government or Health Care Institutions or other tender contracts in the Territory and may at its sole discretion consult the DISTRIBUTOR on the same."

B. A new Clause 4.6 (g) stated as below would be added to the existing clause 4.6 of the Agreement:

"(g) Discounts:

- (i) The Distributor is authorized to provide discounts on Secondary Sales in the open market on BD's request on the goods sold to the Distributor under this agreement from time to time, and such discounts will be agreed between BD and the Distributor through approved discount forms clearly stating the parameters, quantum/percentage and validity of such discounts. To be clear, the expression "Secondary Sales" in the Agreement and this Addendum pertains to the sales the Distributor makes to healthcare institutions, which BD and the Distributor have agreed upon through approved discount forms.
- (ii) The distributor will from time to time submit the details of such discounts provided in the open market along with requisite documents as follows:
 - Primary BD's tax invoice number against which goods were originally sold on which Discount is provided.
 - II. Relevant supporting documents such as tax invoices raised by the Distributor including the Purchase Order, Proof of Delivery, etc.
- (iii) All discounts must be submitted on or before the end of October pertaining to the previous financial year or as per timeline/notified prescribed under GST law.
- (iv) The Distributor acknowledges and undertakes that the input tax credit availed by it shall be reversed in accordance with applicable GST law, in case if GST credit note is issued by BD. The Distributor further undertakes to share with BD India appropriate declaration and any other supporting documents as may be required by tax authorities, to substantiate such reversal as and when requested by BD.
- (v) Based on the above details and subject to verification of the documents by BD, the discount claim will be settled by BD by issuing discount credit notes to the Distributor."

DocuSign Envelope ID: DC225F0F-1885-4EE4-AAED-25F26C9B2482

C. The expiration date stated in the Agreement will stand amended, and the current expiration date in the Agreement shall be replaced with a new expiration date of 31 December 2025. As a result, the agreement shall expire on 31 December 2025.

4. Savings

Save and except to the extent of the amendments hereinabove, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect and binding on the Parties.

5. Entire Agreement

The provisions of this Addendum read with the Agreement as defined above shall constitute the entire agreement between the Parties in relation to their subject matter.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereto put their signatures on the date, month and year mentioned first above.

For Becton Dickinson India Private Limited	For SHANTI STORES	
Docusigned by: Indukar Mondal AB64A70B716E428	Docusigned by: Samer Budludes 67E31163A7F349A	
Name: Indibar Mondal	Name: SAMEER BUDHEDEO	
Designation: Leader, Distribution Manag	gement Designation: Authorized Signatory	



Bard Peripheral Vascular, Inc.

C. R. Bard, Inc. 1625 West 3rd Street Tempe, AZ 85281 U.S.A.



Date: 07th Feb 2022

PROPRIETARY ARTICLE CERTIFICATE

To Whom It May Concern,

On behalf of Bard Peripheral Vascular, Inc. hereby certify that the product identified below is proprietary to Bard Peripheral Vascular, Inc., United States.

This Product is manufactured exclusively by Bard Peripheral Vascular, Inc., 1625 West 3rd Street, Tempe, Arizona (AZ) 85281, USA at the manufacturing premises Bard Reynosa S.A., De C.V. Blvd. Montebello No.1, Parque Industrial Colonial, Reynosa, Tamaulipas - (Mexico). No other company legally manufactures this product to the same specifications.

Product detail:

Product	Cat Nos.
Bard® Max-Core® Disposable	MC1410, MC1416, MC1610, MC1616, MC1810, MC1816
Core Biopsy Instrument	MC1820, MC1825, MC2010, MC2016, MC2020

Bard India Healthcare Pvt. Ltd. is an affiliate of Bard Peripheral Vascular, Inc. and is authorized to quote, distribute, import, market and sell this product directly or through its authorized agent.

Authorized Signatory,

Yoshitomo Masaki

Senior Regulatory Affairs Specialist

Bard Peripheral Vascular, Inc.

Page 1 of 1

Journal PA

Dr. I RAGYA CHOSH PALIT M.D., D.M. (CEPHROLOGY) Assistant Professor Autom Department of Nephrology



Bard Peripheral Vascular, Inc.

C.R. Bard, Inc. 1625 West 3rd Street Tempe, AZ 85821 U.S.A



Date: 04th April 2025

Quotations

To
The Director
Rajendra Institute of Medical Science.
Ranchi.

On behalf of Bard Peripheral Vascular, Inc. hereby certify that the product identified below is Quotation to Bard Peripheral Vascular,

This Product is manufactured exclusively by Bard Peripheral Vascular, Inc

Product detail: Quotation for Biopsy gun

Product	Cat Nos.	Qty	Rate
Bard® Max-Core® Disposable	MC1410, MC1416, MC1610,		
Core Biopsy Instrument	MC1616, MC1810, MC1816		
	MC1820, MC1825, MC2010,		
	MC2016, MC2020	1	2279

Gross Total 2279
Gst 12% 273.48
Net Total 2552.48

Bard India Healthcare Pvt. Ltd. is an affiliate of Bard Peripheral Vascular, Inc. and is authorized to quote, distribute, import, market and sell this product directly or through its authorized agent.

Authorized Signatory,

Senior Regulatory Affairs Specialist Bard

Peripheral Vascular, Inc.

Dr. PRAGVA CHOSH PANA Dr. PRAGVA CHOSH PANA M.D. D. M. Professor Neprisology M.D. Stant Professor Neprisology Department of Neprisology